sexual and reproductive health services and other health services to adolescents and adults. 
APPA offers free or subsidized modern contraceptives including intrauterine device (IUDS), birth 
control pills or injections, and condoms. For the year 2017, APPA provided services to one 
hundred-three (103) adolescents 19 years of age and under. 

From September 2017 to June 2018, as part of the APPA humanitarian response for Barbudans, 
with assistance from the International Planned Parenthood Federation. The APPA provided free 
services to both Antiguans and Barbudans including, HIV rapid testing, pap smears, breast